
Portland Observer, May 9, 1904 Page 15

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS • ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS • ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sub-Bids Requested
Banfield Light Rail Project - Contract 4B 

Steel Bridge to S.W. 11th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

Bid Date: May 17, 1984 @ 3 P.M.
Donald M. Drake Company 

1740 N .W . Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209

15031226-3991
H'e are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from  
small business and small disadvantaged business subcontractors 

and women and minority business enterprises.

Sub-Bids Requested
190SR5to 12th Ave.

King County, Washington 
Bid Date: May 16, 1984 @ 10 A.M.

Donald M. Drake Company 
1740 N .W . Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209

(503) 226-3991
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from  
small business and small disadvantaged business subcontractors 

and women and minority business enterprises.

Advertisement for Bids
Sealed bids will be received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Education 
in Administrative Services Building, B100, Oregon State University, Cor
vallis, Oregon until 2:00 P M., POT, May 31, 1984, for the Milam Hall, 
Withycombe Hall, Nash Hall, and Rogers Hall Water Line Replacement 
project located on the campus of Oregon State University, Corvallis, 
Oregon Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud in the Administrative 
Services Building "A " , Room A110 by the Undersigned or his designated 
representative.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, material, equipment, supenn 
tendance and doing all work to replace the existing domestic hot and cold 
water lines within Milam Hall, Withycombe Hall, Nash Hall, and Rogers Hall 
all in strict accordance with the drawings and specifications.

Separate bids will be received on a lump sum basis for each of the four 
buildings as well as for a combined bid for all of the work shown on the 
drawings and described in the specifications. One set of plans, 
specifications and forms of contract documents may be obtained from 
Physical Plant, Oregon State University, 606 S W . 16th Street, W vallis , 
Oregon 97331 (phone number 754 49211 by prime bidders only upon deposit 
of 925.00 Additional sets may be obtained for the cost of reproduction 
Subcontractors and others may purchase a set of plans and specifications 
for 95 00.

Drawings, specifications and forms of contract documents may be 
examined at the Oregon State University Physical Plant, as well as at the 
following locations: Builders Exchange Cooperative, 1125 S.E. Madison 
Street, Portland, Oregon; Eugene Builders Exchange Corporation, 146 E. 
29th Avenue, Eugene, Oregon; Northwest Plan Center, 901 S.E. Oak, Suite 
208, Portland Oregon; Salem Contractors Exchange. 2256 Judson. S.E., 
Salem, Oregon; Construction Data Plan Center, 926 N .W . 12th, Portland, 
Oregon; Impact Business Consultants, 8959 S .W . Barbur B lvd, Portland, 
Oregon; National Business League Oregon Chapter, c /o  CSS b  
Associates, 310 S .W  4th, Portland, Oregon; and Central Oregon Builders 
Exchange, 1225 N.E 3rd Street. Bend, Oregon

Deposits made upon procurement of drawings, specifications and forms of 
contract documents will be refunded upon return thereof in good con 
ditions by actual bidders within two weeks after opening of bids, but to 
nonbidders only if returned no later than the day of the bid opening

Bidders for this mechanical work are required to be prequalified in accor 
dance with the Oregon State Board of Higher Education's administrative 
rule. Applications for prequalification (or notice of intent to bid if the con
tractor has a current prequalification application on file with the Under 
signed) must be received at least ten (101 days prior to the bid opening

All bids must contain a statement assuring compliance with ORS 279 360 
relating to prevailing rates of wage

No bid will be considered unless fully completed in the manner provided in 
the “ Instructions to Bidders” upon the Bid Form provided and accom 
pamed by Bid Security executed in favor of the State of Oregon and the 
Oregon State Board of Higher Education in an amount equal to ten 110) 
percent of the total amount of the bid, to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated 
damages should the bidder neglect or refuse to enter into a contract and 
provide suitable Bond for the faithful performance of the work in the event 
the contract is awarded to the bidder

The Oregon State Board of Higher Education reserves the right to reject all 
bids and to waive all informalities.

No bidder may withdraw a bid after the hour set for the opening thereof un
til after the elapse of thirty (301 days from the bid opening.

OREGON STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION

BY: J .I. H under up 
Vice Chancellor for Facilities Planning

Out of work?
See our classified

Ads
More bids on page 14

Sub-Bids Requested
Tri-Met Banfield Light Rail 

(LS-4B)
Bid Date: May 17, 1984 @ 3:00 P.M.
S. J. Groves and Sons Co.

2255116th Ave. N.E.
Bellevue W A 98004

(206) 456-1070 •  Telex 32-1119
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from  
small business and small disadvantaged business subcontractors 

and women and minority business enterprises.

Second Notice of Public Heanng

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Tri-County 
Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon (Tri-Met) at the Portland 
Building. 1120 SW  5th Avenue, Second Floor, Meeting Room ‘C  at 10:00 
a m., Monday, May 21, 1984, for the purpose of considering a grant amen 
dment application to the Urban Mass Transportation Administration for the 
addition of ten Automatic Passenger Counters. The cost of the additional 
counters, including Coat Allocation, will be 947,600.

No persons, families or businesses will be displaced by this project.

This project does not affect the special needs of the elderty and handicapped

The project is currently under intergovernmental review by the state and 
will be included in the FY84 annual element of the Transportation Im
provement Program

A statement of Tri-Met's proposed charter bus service is available for in
spection at the Tri Met Administration offices

Tri-Met will not be engaging in school bus operation There will be no direct 
impact on private transportation enterprise by this project.

At the hearing Tri Met will afford an opportunity for interested persons to 
be heard with respect to the social, economic and environmental aspects of 
the project. Interested persons may submit, orally or in writing, evidence 
and recommendations with respect to the project.

A copy of the grant amendment application for the proposed project and 
the statement of proposed charter service are available for public inspection 
at Tri-Met, Planning and Development Division, 4012 SE 17th Avenue. Por 
tland, Oregon

John R. Post 
Executive Director

Planning and Development

Proposed Statement of Objectives 
and Use of Funds

CITY OF PORTLAND
1984 86 Housing and Community Development Program

The City of Portland intends to apply for approximately 99.064,000 in 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds from the U S. Dept 
of Housing and Urban Development

The following is a proposed statement of objectives and projected use of 
funds for the 1984 86 fiscal year Citizens are invited to comment on the 
proposed statement and on the City's performance in carrying out its 
Housing and Community Development (HCD) Program. Written comments 
should be directed to: Mark S. Davis, Director, Bureau of Community 
Development; 1120 SW  Fifth Avenue, Room 1120; Portland, Oregon 
97204 Comments received will be considered before submitting the final 
statement to HUD on June 1, 1984

Additional information about the HCD program can be obtained by calling 
the Bureau of Commuity Development at 796-5166

Statement of Objectives

The City of Portland retains as its primary Housing and Community 
Development Program objective the development of viable neighborhoods, 
including decent housing, a suitable living environment and expanding 
economic opportunities, principally for persons of low and moderate in
come.

Source b  Use of Funds

The City proposes to use its 84 85 HCD funds for the following activities: 

HOUSING: 96,967,936

Single Family Rehabilitation Loan program; Multi-Family Housing Assis 
tance; Dangerous Building/Housing Recycle Program

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS 92,778,096

Park b  Recreation Improvements; Street Improvements, Traffic Improve 
ments

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 9628,740

N.E. Area Economic Development Revolving Loan program; commercial 
rehabilitation loans in Union Avenue and Interstate Avenue target areas; 
N.E Industrial Area technical assistance; N.E Area working capital loans

CO M M UNITY SERVICES: 9919,947

Home Repair Training Program, Home Security (Locks) Program, Burnside 
Housing Programs; Non-Profit Rehabilitation Loan Program; Self Help 
Program; Community Services Program; Moving Assistance; Rental 
Housing Counseling; Summer Employment for Teens (SET).

ADM INISTRATION: »1,410,446

General administration and planning, economic development administra 
tion; revenue bond administration; fair housing counseling; citizen parti 
cipetion; indirect costs; housing policy.

CONTINGENCY/LOCAL OPTION: 9462,14 

Total 84 86 HCD Budget 913,147,278

Invitation for Proposals
CITY OF PORTLAND

PROPOSALS DUE 2 00 P M ON VARIOUS DATES

Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purchases and Stores. 
Room 412, City Hall, Portland, OR 97204 for the (Commodities) (Equip 
ment) (Projects) detailed below until 2 00 p m. on the dates indicated

Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above address For ad 
ditional information, telephone Buyer at number listed

Unless otherw ise stated in the individual proposals listed herein, no 
proposal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid surety for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10% ) of the aggregate amount of the 

proposal.

The City encourages bidding by MBE's and FBE's and will assist such firms 
to understand and participate in formal bidding processes

NON DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland

Bid No. Description O pening Date

121 Labor, Material b  Equipment for Groundwater De
velopment, Well Site Improvement, Contract II.
Michele Ackerman, 248 4191 Prequalification in 
Class ,2  Water Pumping Station b  MBE Utili
zation Required 5 /2 2 /84

124 A Furnish Security Services for 3 Parking (iarages Cart
ton Chayer, Asst Purchasing Mgr 248 4474 . 5 /15 /84

C-9323 Improve N Macrum Ave From N Bank St. b  Con
struct Storm Sewer Duane Gullixson, 248 4486. 
Prequalification in Class 2-Street Improvements 
Required 5 /2 2 /84

C 9477 Improve as District Streets Within SE Cora St HCD 
Street Improvement b  Construct Sump. Duane 
Gullixson, 248 4486 Prequalification in Class 2- 
Street Improvement b  MBE Utilization Required 5 /29 /84

125 Labor Material b  Equipment to Construct 24" water
Mam at NW  3rd b  Glisan St Carlton Chayer, Asst.
Purchasing Manager, 248 4474 Prequalification
in Class 11 Water Lines b  MBE Utilization Required. 5/29/84

126 Furnish Food b  Beverage Concession Privileges at
Civic Auditorium b  Performing Arts Center from 
9 /1 /8 4  to 6 /3 0 /90  Carlton Chayer, Asst Pur
chasing M g r , 248 4474. 6 /1 2 /84

127 Labor, Material b  Equipment to Construct 6" b  8"
Water Mains at NE Tillamook St. b  Various Loca 
tions Michele Ackerman, 248 4191. Prequallfica 
tion in Class 11 WBter Lines b  MBE Utilization 
Required 5 /29 /84

128 Labor, Material b  Equipment for Wood St. Trunk
Sewer reconstruction Michele Ackerman, 248 
4191 Prequalification in Class 8 Sewer Construe 
tion Required 5 /31 /84

129 Labor, Material b  Equipment for SW  18 Ave Sewer
Construction. Michele Ackerman, 248 4191. Pre 
qualification in Class 8 Water Lines Required 5 /29 /84

130 Labor, Material b  Equipment for SE Water Ave
Sewer Construction Michele Ackerman, 2484191 
Prequalification in Class 8 Sewer Construction 
Required 5 /3 1 /84

JACKSON COUNTY  
Sewage Pumping Equipment
Bids due 10:00 a m May 14

Invitation to Bid
Bear Creek Valley Sanitary Authority, hereinafter called the OWNER is in
viting Proposals to furnish and deliver the following equipment and/or 
materials for a duplex sewage pumping station

Submersible raw sewage pumps with semi open or open impeller design 
with quick disconnect and lifting accessories, access lid, pump control 
panel level regulators and other accessories.

Sealed Proposals will be received at the office of the Manager, Bear Creek 
Valley Sanitary Authority, 3915 South Pacific Highway, Medford. Oregon 
97501, until but not after 10:00 a m ., local time on the 14th day of May, 
1984. at which time end place Proposals will be publicly opened and read.

The Contract Documents for the Owner's purchase of equipment include 
the Bidding Requirements, Contract Forms, General Conditions, and 
Specifications. Copies of the Contract Documents may be reviewed or ob 
tained at the office of the Bear Creek Valley Sanitary Authority. 3916 South 
Pacific Highway, Medford, Oregon, 97501 Phone: (603) 779 4144

Each Proposal must be accompanied by a certified check or Bid Bond 
executed on the prescribed form, payable to the Bear Creek Valley Sanitary 
Authority, in an amount no less than 10 percent of the amount bid.

Prices quoted in the Proposal shell remain firm for a period of 46 days aftar 
the date stated for opening of Proposals At the Bidder's option, prices 
quoted will be subject to negotiation after said 46 days have elepsed

Completed descriptive literature shall be submitted for the Engineer s 
review and evaluation as required by the Contract Documents

Prices quoted shall be F 0  B , with freight paid by the Bidder to Bear Creek 
Valley Sanitary Authority. 3915 South Pacific Highway. Medford, Oregon 

97501

Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the provisions of the 
President's Executive Order No 11246 and requirements issued thereunder 
The requirements for Bidders and Contractors under this order are ex
plained in the Contract Documents

The right is reserved to reject any or all Proposals and to consider that 
Proposal which is to the best interest of the owner

Bid Opening: May 14, 1984, 10:00 a.m.
BEAR CREEK VALLEY SANITARY AUTHORITY

RICHARD O MILLER. Manager

S
t


